



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1906 OF 2012  
WITH  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3035 OF 2011  
WITH  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3761 OF 2011  
WITH  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3762 OF 2011  
WITH  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3763 OF 2011

---

Office Notes, Office  
Memoranda of appearances,  
Court's orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Mr. Nitin Pradhan i/b. Ms. S.D. Khot with Amita  
Kuttikrishnan for the petitioners.

Mr. J.P. Yagnik, APP for the State.  
Mr. Ashok Varma for respondent no.4-CBI.

**CORAM :** *NARESH H. PATIL AND  
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.*

*13th March, 2014.*

**P.C. :**

Learned Counsel Shri Pradhan submits that  
steps are taken on the administrative side to de-tag



the above writ-petitions. Stand over for three weeks.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.) (NARESH H. PATIL, J.)

L.S.Panjwani, PA.