



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1902 OF 2012

Mr. Shekhar Suman ... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1906 OF 2012

Ms. Bharati Singh ... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

None for the Petitioners.

Mrs. A.A. Takalkar, APP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 8th January 2024.

P.C. :

- 1) None for the Petitioners.
- 2) Dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)