



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1902 OF 2012

Sekhar SumanPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1906 OF 2012

Bharati SinghPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Nitina Pradhan, Sr. Adv. i/by Mr. P. D. Desai for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Amit A. Palkar, APP for Respondent / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)